Forkccuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMIsSION 1090558  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ pate: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea?  [Xves [Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 08/19/2012 Spot Description:
month day year NE _NE _NW . SW gec 3 Tap 20 s R 2 [ |e[X]w

(QIQIQIQ) 2453 ) ;

OPERATOR: License# 4058 e feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: American Warrior, Inc. feet from ‘:l E/ W Line of Section

Address 1: 3118 Cummings Rd Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

AqdreZSA;;E’\TSIEYOX 399 ks 7846 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

glw. P Codi OBrate i e County: Nes®

ontact Person:
£20-275.2963 Lease Name: G0odman Well #: 2-34

Phone: ' Unknown
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 5929 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Target Formation(s): _Mississippi
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 187

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
Xoi [Jenn Rec nfield [XMud Rotar Ground Surface Elevation; _2444 Surveyed feet MSL
| I u
I:lGas DStorage HPOOl Ext I:lA"' Rotaryy Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No
|:|Disposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic - #ofHoles |_|other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 180
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: 890

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:ll ||

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 200

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 4800
Original CompletonDate: _ Original Total Depth: - Formation at Total Depth; _MiSsissippi

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Pond Other: Unknown

If Yes, true vertical depth:

. DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
Oil & Gas leases w/pooling clauses attached. If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

ve

0¢

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15 - 15-135-25465-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 200 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. 11 X] - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 08/16/2012 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 08/16/2013 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

XL 9z

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-135-25465-00-00

Side Two

1090558

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: American Warrior, Inc.

Location of Well: County: Ness

Lease:

feet from

feet from

Goodman 2453
Well Number: 2-34 1065
Sec.34 Twp. 20

Field: Unknown

Number of Acres attributable to well:

S. R.26

H

N /[X] S Line of Section
E / W Line of Section

[le

X w

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _NE - NE - \w

Is Section: Regular or I:l Irregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

1065 ft—@ :

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

NOTE: In all cages locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

2453 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1090558 Form COP-L
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must beTyyped

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name:  American Warrior, Inc. License Number: 4058
Operator Address: 3118 CummingS Rd PO BOX 399 GARDEN CITY KS 67846
contact Person: Cecil O'Brate Phone Number: ©620-275-2963
Lease Name & Well No.. Goodman 2-34 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE . NE _NW . SwW
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 34 Twp. 20 R. 26 D East West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2453 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 1065 Feet from D East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:
5000 (bbls) Ness County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgl/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]yes [ ] No [ ]Yes No Native Mud

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feet) 100 Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest point: 4 (feet) D No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

5280 1

feet Depth of water well feet D measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Depth to shallowest fresh water 0 feet.
Source of information:

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Fresh
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: es

Number of producing wells on lease:

1
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Abandonment procedure: AlOW to dry, backfill and restore

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

08/16/2012 15-135-25465-00-00 08/16/2012 X ves [ ] No

Date Received: Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ ILiner [ |sSteelPit RFAC | |RFAS

Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1090558

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

3118 Cummings Rd
Address 2: PO BOX 399
GARDEN CITY State:
Cecil O'Brate
275-2963

Name:

Address 1:

City: KS Zip: 67846

Contact Person:
0

Phone: ( 62

) Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
NE NE NW_SW Sec. 34 Twp. 20 S. R. 26 EIEasWest

Goodman 2-34

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Goodman Family Trust Allen Goodman, Trustee

Name:

Address 1: 399 S. Court Street

Address 2:

City: Ness City State: Ks Zip: 67560 +_

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



FROM : R. EUAN NOLL FAX NO. : 785 6288478 Rug. 16 2012 @9:88AM P3

R. Evan No)l]

(Petroleum Tandman

F.O. Box 1351
Hays, KS 67601

Office - 7HT.0IR.8724
Calt - 785.623.0698
Fax - 783.628.8478

August 16, 2012

Goodman Family Trust
Allen Goodman, Trustee
305 S. Court Street
Ness City, KS 67560

RE:  Goodman #1-33 Well located 523" South Line & 2153’ East Line Section 33-208-26W AND
Goodmaa #2-34 Well located 2453" South Line & 1065° West Line Section 34-20S-26W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Mr, Goodman:
Prior to issuing a permit to dril), the Kansas Corporation Commission is requiring the
property owner be notified. The operator of the captioned wells is:

American Warrior, Inc.

P.0O. Box 399

Garden City, KS 67846

Contact Man: Joe Smith — (620) 271-2258 - ismith@pmtank.com

For each well referenced above, I'm enclosing a copy of the intent to drill filed with the
KCC, a plat showing well, Jease road, pipe & electric line & tank battery locations. This is
non-binding and prelimi being shown simply to satisfy State re. uirement. The

actual locations will be determined by the dirt man.

Lowell Foos with Lowell Foos Oilfield Tractor Works, Bazine, Kansas, will build the lease
road and well site location.

If you want to be involved with the locations, contact Mr. Lowell Foos (785) 731-5612,
reference the captioned well name and coordinate with him,

Sin

R. Evan Noll
Contract Landman with American Warrior, Inc.



FROM

R. EUAN NOLL FRX NO. : 785 6288478 Aug. 16 2012 69:81AM PS
. Pro-Stake L1L.C
Oil Field & Construction Site Staking
A P.0. Box 2324
Garden City, Kansas 67846
Ty Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159 sy
Cell: (620) 272-1499
American Warrior, Inc. Goodman #2-34
OFZRATOR LEASE Namg
Ness County, KS 34 205 26w 2453’ FSL - 1065’ FWL
COUNTY St Twp. WRag. LOCATION spOT
e 17 =1000° N oR ELevAION: 2444.8°
A Y 2 Directions: From approx. 0.5 milc Nosth of Beeler Ks at the
PATE e AUZ 07,2012 interxection of Hwy 96 & C Rd South ~ Now go 12 miles South
measunkn v, Luke R. on C Rd t0 the NW comer of section 34-205-26w = Now g0 0.7
PRAVWN BY: Luke B. mile South on C Rd 10 ingress stake B-SE into - Now g0 approx.

AUTNORIZZD BY: Cecll O. & John E.

S ULTEr ST TR (» FLTy

POT T LT R

1530° E-SE through milo & feed grass on North side of fence —
Now go approx. 1510" N-NW through terraccd milo & feed grass
into staked location,

Finat ingress arust be verified with land owaer or Operator.

i

. |Goodnuan #2:34
“|2ASY FSL - 1065° FWL,
2844.5° = pr, elee. at stakad loe.

NAD 83
L. =N38* 16° 07.945°
Tang. = W160° 11' 07.735*

NAL 27 KS-8
X=3516240
| Y=537760

I staked lacation with 6 waod
(painted crange & blne) and (-post
Lovation falls i wnilo & foed grase

- (While standing at staked location looking| *_ . ‘A2
15¢ 1n alt dizections
N-NT & S-5W age level
E-SE bas 3.7 of drop

| W-NW s 7.8 af rice

S~

R
. {927 ESEof

mm.& aop 13-

tac.




FROM

¢ R. EVAN NOLL FAX ND. : 785 6288478 Aug. 16 2012 89:83~RM P7?
l?.mno 88 - (PxodyceR's Srrecial) (PAID-UP) Reorder No. Kama Bm Fllnt
63U (mev. 1993) . 08115 mmw
. OIL AND GAS LEASE ’ s oot ity
AGREEMENT, Made and catcvol into the — 1O EN g0yt Decenber : 2010
by and betwern 11 G 0 stee the G n Fami

whose mailing sddress is 05 South Court Street, Ness Cit 0 XS 67560 Reroinafiee called Leasor (whether one oo mon),
wd —_American Warrior, Inc.

heveinsfier caller Leswee:
of Ten & more mmu_&.QQ:*__ 2 hand pesd, recetpt of which
umwwdm T hﬂ&, d snd of the of the keaseo horold comiacd, u.bmndlmezﬁumv‘lﬁ for the purposce
By 8 mmmmumwmmm m;on.u«uhwm mlﬂdthﬂ“upmn

eoummu mwngmm,mtmw 2nd aif into sudsurfaco erata, layiag pipe lines, storing ofl, tanks, power statl
and things to produce, tave, u&mdmmemnuquolWhﬂmMudmm mmmm&mmdom
dx d 2ad bousing cadag foc ke emp with any y rights and after.acquiced teterest,

;mﬁomhmef Ness Sata of Ka.naas * doscribed as fatlows towwiv

The Southwest Quarter (SWi)

to Section P+ n 20 South g, 26 Yest ini 160 - acvon, moee oe orm, acid )
Sctretions thereto. & o

Subject to the provisions heres tained, this lease shall remain in force for hmol_(w 801 from thie date (ealled “primazy term”), and 88 long theneafcr
o oil. Bauid a8 or athas regy it o .,.wnm-;upm.narmu.aqumm-«m-uehuuuﬁumld

1a coneiderntion of the precuioes the suid lessce covenants and agress:

Ist. To deliver Lo the credit of Lssor, free of coet, in the pipe line (o which levess mpy connect walls on eaid land, muulwh(\‘)ﬂﬂdlnwmunduvd
from the lcased precises.

2nd, To pay laseor Loz gee of whatsoever nature or kind prodeced and oold. or weed off mhn.wund £ h sne-sighth (4]
ot the mariet peice at !hﬂlg.uﬁmmwhmmb:mlmtm ishth (%) of the Mmmwuuu.n.mmmwm
peemises, or in the mancfscture of 14 be made b Whmmbm-vdlnwdwdu oaly is not sold or used, lesscc may
bmenonnnlw)wwmm i '-m ined d andnfmh»mmo-mmma.nwmham-umdchunoummdwmlﬁntho
mexning of the preceding peragraph B
Thls ledoe may be msintsi ‘6 the pr term hereof withoot further ar drilling the Jessee shall commence 10 3rill & wel) within the tam
of this kesc or any sxtension th mmmuammﬁ.hmunm-.nu Iniuvhhmmbhdrﬁmcmddhukb.md“mlwwwuﬁmdmbc
!mdmw.ﬁu quaatitics, this lcase shall continge snd be in force with like sffyct as .rm well had Besn completed within the term of years first mentioned.

llnulk—mwn--lenh‘lmlal!::ubwve&mihdmawmnﬂnswsww&lﬂhm&:uwwn.mwmmm»mﬂldhddlkpﬂ
the eaid teveer chly (o the proportion which lorscr'a Inteseet bease (o the whale snd endivided fot.

Leagee shall have the right t wea (ree-of cood, gas, oil and water produced on aald tand for lessee’s aperation tharsa, except watsr frotn the wella of lassor.

When requasted By leseus, lossce shall bury leance’s pipe Haes below plow depihs,

No wrll shsall be drifled acarer than 200 fect to the house or barn now en £3id premisre withoet written consent Of Jexsor.

Lesace iel! pay for damages cansed by lowses’s aperstions Lo growing crope oa exid land.

Dmochnluvﬂheulu-unyumo»nmowdlmhM.MMmﬂMmmmMu&emuw.ﬁmm

"ﬂ»“o‘cﬂbﬂmw& d, snd the privik i i» whole o7 in part i allowed, the Mbw&lﬂ.
excrutacs, sdministraters, sucomears of mh&mmmmm{aalmhdwtdmdnnubwmymthMum until atter the
hmhnbmﬁmwvﬁhcvnmkmd‘eruudnnclm-uuwn"um(hemhmuﬁwﬁbm to whole or in pert, lesses shall be rlisved of all abligations
with rospect t9 the portion or orising sud €0 the dute of asxignment.

h—-m-uuyummmmmkcwuolmdm.nkuudmmh:oaym&mwmmdmmwmuu&mby
sarvender this leane ag to 43¢h postion or pertions and ho # d of &ll ob &3 (o the acreage surnendered.

or implied covenants of thia lenee ohiall be Foderal te Laws, Exwcutive Orders, Rslew or Reyuletiona, snd lesse shall not be terminsted,

h-hd;:hmnwlmbvldbubhidmn:: o TATure oo et comianes W preseied by oy F oo 1ot s (o recals o, wey +czh Luv, Ordes, e

.

Lesscs hereby warroats and agrees Lo defead the title to the lands berein descrided, sad m-hanhwﬂuwmnnyﬂumndm lessor, dy poyment

mumwmﬁmwﬂnimwhadu.mlh:-mlofdufnﬂ!dpm!h ndhmhm(a.tedto liahuomwwmhmdudunm

dmdlmfmmwvu.ndwbdn.mmwaaumn. heceby surttnder and release all right of dower and d hereln, in 00 far
as eaid right of dower acd homestenad may in any way affect tho parpasss for which this lesan is mada, aa recitad bessin.

Lowsss, a1 its epticn., is berehy given the Mmmmualevennb(nmmtwh&m"mmmw-ﬂbmhwmmhunhw
lercedinte vicinity thercod, wivun in lessce's jud % wauiamwmbotndwnunuk-n’mm 0 promocie the
wwmwamwmumummmmawum from asid premises, m:nudmmwmuawmuhhb-uw
«mnu«wn:wmmhhmmwtmoum«m-wwnwonuummm-mmawmuom-enmmnw in writing and

cscord in Ghe conveyanos reconds of the coonty in which the Jand berein Lexsed i» Mubmmwumdmmummdwltummnmn

an«wmhmh.ﬂ exceps the p of (™) from the pooled unit, as if it were inclsded in thia leass. I¢ i

acrease, b ahal be treated ap 1f prodecttion s had from this Jerse, whether the werl or weils be located o the prenives covertd by Lhis liase or not, In tiew of the

mm mdﬁd.hntuhaﬂlmdnmwdwumhmum:mmumlymmmdm Ioﬁw-kdhenlnumme{hllmm
Mnmuuwhhm-lulawmmhumammnwmwul-w»msnmnmww«

If at the expiration of the primary term and this lease is not otherwise extended by
productlion, Lessee or its assigns shall have an option to extend this lease for an add-

itional two (2) years. In the event Lessas elects to exercise this option, a consideration
of $15.00 per net mineral acre shall be paid to Lessor.

Bonus consideration for this lease shall be paid in Januaxy of 2011 and shall be considered
2011 income for Lessor.

TN WITNESS WHEREOR. the snemiigned exeoxts,this iowirsinent aa of the day and yrar firit o




FROM : R, EURN NOLL FAX NO. : 785 6288478 Aug. 16 2012 89:@2RM__ P6

Foru 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP) Recrder Now x'g:gaslkgm
63U (ev. - © L 0es verws bt
vy OIL AND GAS LEASE , P
AGREEMENT. Made snd sntersd intothe — L9ER 400 o Decembex . 2010

Syondbetwen —_Adlen Goodman, Trustee of the Goodman Family Trust

whoee milling adaresm is 303 South Court Street, Nese City, KS 67560 hereioafer ealled Lesecr (whether anc o7 mor),

ol American Warrior, Inc.
' hereinaficy eatlor Legnos:
8 Ten & moxe Dollars u_%% and pald, m&d-m
zmemw:’mmamumramumﬁ:mmu k"“ i hass e M

mmwmvmmmmw subsudece sruts, layiag liding tsaks, powcy stations, awwam
theroon to, tako care amhmm -onundm uu oI h acbone, unnudthdtmp:dhe mndmm producs andother
st voned m“ud °“.:?" t y M "’?" o hnd.mmchcrm any fovessioaary Muuddm-aqvw incrost.

mmmmd _M & 28 follows to-wia

The Noxthwest Quarter (Nwd)

h&a&a——Lfm%M Rene_26 WeBt wnd comatat 160 - acees, toors aream, ez

amufmmm.

lbhwﬁmb«ﬁmw%mwmkumwc thm_(.‘i) m&hmummm’xm.um.mm
-uil.)lq m“um-m"mlMa-ndmu.hlimmmwlmd-i&-hehuu ie poalad.

Sderetion of the g the said lcsace covenants and axrees:

bumm ‘l'odalwwu moaeﬂtoﬂnow tnnlmmtbe#wllnuo-ueble-uuymmvdunnuhnimqulmwh(\h)motuﬂeﬂmdmdudnvd

2d. To mlc.-w elure or kind #ad euld, o7 escd off the premisea, o7 used {n the mensfacture of any products therolrem, onevizih (W),

ot he merket pice b e wel umunm"nmaf‘“mmmm:'m" th (W) of the procosds received by 1eeaes from each aalea). ok the £4a s, wacd off the
0 be made Whern gan from & well producing gas only is 008 eld cr used, lesace may pay or under

Bm"ﬂnﬂﬂ'(‘mmmnm i 'Acu d b S mwmhumu«m-mcu-mummzmummmm

‘l‘hu!annustybvmwmddudnxlhe nary term heseaf without further drilling o éne. If the lesete shall conunence to drill ¢ wed) within (be term
n‘mh—ewanyn\tm:wlholm«ch:dnh:'v’ommmumhnmhmuu mlﬂ::nm‘:h reasonable diligence aud dlspatch, end If ofl or gws, or eithes of them, be
found in paying quantities, hbﬂ.&tﬂmdﬂ"n‘hlalﬂwmmmnnmwﬂwmmﬂmm the term of years first mentioned.

1l suid lessor ownis @ lese mﬂuob«vnd«uﬁhﬂlmi&mhmﬂu-uwm foa aienple evtale therwin, then the reyaltise heveln provided foe shall be patd
the 2aid tesany anly in the propostion which levsor’s intemat beery W the whole end undivided

Lesoce ehall bave the right to use, owdmmaumanlum-dm-mM@Mommmmwmfmm'ﬂ-“"-&
Whea requested By Jesscz, lessec ahall bury Lessce's pipe linse below olow depth.

No well ahasl be drilied nesrer than $00 feet to the hoxan ov barn acw on said premisca withoxt written consent of lecsor.

Lesoos shal] pay for damuges cacsed by leasce’s operations to grewing crops o0 seid land.

Leswos chall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and Mwnploudwmdm&mummxmdmndmndu

If the astate of either party hereto s acsigned, and-the privilegs of saalgnl lu-!nlo in part is sllowed, Qe Bereof ehall oxtend to their hejra,
execuiors, edminisirators. esvcramors or assigns, but no chauge in the ewnarehip of the lend or essignment of seutala o7 w«muww«mmw.&:m
Imnhnbnmwm--munMun@mtw-mmymm&hmm-mm-mmv o¢ in part, Jossew chall be relisved of all cbligations
with respect %0 the asignod portion or portiocos srisiag g 0 (ke date of assignment.

un&ﬂl!.&‘a’“ﬂﬂmunddeﬂmhmwbhndmdlrduuwmmnnymwmdﬂmmmmmby
surveader this lesae ag 10 such portion ar and be aa ta the acrcege

Al expross o impkied covenants of this lecae ahell bject o all Pedernl and Stata Lawa, Rxeentiva Ordere, Ruleo ulations, and this leese shall not be terminated.
‘“"m"‘*"MW'““‘“I‘*h‘:mm&w?“uwwﬁmﬂ;hw“:ﬂwh.wltmhmh(bvnn!nl.uyuchh-0«\\«.&&«

vawuudmudmthowmthm»mmw.mdmu-ummh-umnhmmumuayﬁmmdunmwhnmm
Ny Wwortzngen, taxes of olher liens on the above deserl Mhnd&iummlo!afadtdmntbykmondh-uhumdwlhomuol the Rolder thereof. and the under
signed lesoors, foc themectven and their hoirs, successom and siaigns, herchy suvender snd release ol right of dower aad d in the is Bevedo, in 00 for
ummamMMWhm-thm 57 which this lease bs mecde, s rocited herein. .

m““mhmmhmtﬂmw ar combine the acreage covered by this lcave or any portion theroof with athor tand. lense
vat;‘m&thMMhM{:“; Mm ”:ww;" “&‘:dad:oinmdcw ly d )
consarvation gaa ar other rainerals in aad undes t may snid premiecs, tn
o7 units oot exoeeding 40 Mhmmdnd-ﬁ.uimamﬂwm ot excealing 640 acres in the eveut of @ g3 weil Leeseo chall axecute in writing end
tecord in Ove Contveyance recorde of the county tn which ewndhuunluudumnkdmlmw snd descriding the pooled scveage. TRe entlre acreage o
poolad ia20 @ trect ov uait ehel] be treated, for ol eopi the from the pooled unit, as if (t were tneluded {n this leaee. If production i
found on the poaled acreags, it shall ba trested ax HW‘Mbha&umﬁmmmmwﬂ wells be loceted oo the premises coverad by this lense or not. In icw of the
fayslties clacwhore hercin opexified, bewnor ehell secrive oo producltion from -uﬁnpﬂdmhn@mefhmlwmmwhwhumwdhhm .
placed 1) the cait o his royalty intereat therein on an acreage bedis brars to the total total ecreaga &0 poaled in the particlar unit involived.

If at the expiration of the primary term and this lease is not otherwise extended by
production, Lessee or its assigne shall have an option to extend this lease for an add-
itional two (2) years. In the event Lesseo elects to exercise this option, a consideration
of $15,00 per net mineral acre shall be paid to Lessor.

¥

Bonus consideration for this lease shall be paid in January of 2011 and.shall be considered
2011 income for Lessox.

v

IN WITNRSS WHEREOP, the tindersigned exxcute this inatn, uefﬂ\odutlldymﬁmn’bovem.
Witoesses: - LT . S
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Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 16, 2012

Cecil O'Brate

American Warrior, Inc.
3118 Cummings Rd

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:Drilling Pit Application
Goodman 2-34
SW/4 Sec.34-20S-26W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Cecil O'Brate:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit within 96 hours
of completion of drilling operations.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at
(620) 225-8888.
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